 FKS-EU with fusible link
for 72 °C or 95 °C
 CE compliant according
to European regulations
 With TROXNETCOM
as  an option
 Tested to VDI 6022
 06/2015

 1
 K  4  –  1.1  – 57
 Order example
 FKS-EU
  FKS – EU – 1  /  DE  /  800×200×300  /  E  /  A0  /  Z43
 Type
FKS-EU Fire damper
 Construction
 No entry: standard construction
1 Powder-coated casing
2 Stainless steel casing
7 Coated damper blade
1 – 7 Powder-coated casing
 and coated damper  blade
2 – 7 Stainless steel casing
 and coated damper  blade
W¹ With fusible link 95 °C
 (only for use in  warm
 air ventilation systems)
 Country of destination
DE Germany
 Other destination countries upon request
 Nominal size [mm]
 B × H × L
 Accessories 1
 No entry: none
E Installation block
B Cover plate
 Accessories 2
 No entry: none
S0 – AS
 Attachments
Z00 – ZL08
¹ W can be combined
  with all constructions listed  under 
 Order code
FKS-EU-1/DE/800×200×300/E/SS/Z43
Construction Casing powder-coated, RAL 7001, silver grey
Country of destination Germany
Nominal size 800 × 200 × 300 mm
Installation block Installation block with cover plate
Accessories Flexible connector on operating and installation sides
Attachment Spring return actuator 230 V AC
 06/2015  –  DE/en
 Accessories 1
 Installation block  FKS-EU
 1
  /  E  /
Order code detail
 Application
– Installation block E for dry mortarless
installation into solid walls and ceiling slabs,
into lightweight partition walls
 with metal  support structure and cladding
 on one side or  on both sides,
 and in lightweight fire walls
– The installation block is factory mounted
 to the  fire damper
– The unit is installed without a mortar
 mix by  simply inserting it into the prepared
installation  opening
– In the event of a fire the intumescent
 seal  closes the remaining gap.
– A cover plate conceals any gaps and is used
for screw fixing
 Materials and surfaces

  /  Z43
  /  Z45
Bestellschlüsseldetail
 Attachments
 TROXNETCOM  FKS-EU
 1
 FKS-EU with
TROXNETCOM module
 FKS-EU with spring return actuator
and  TROXNETCOM
– Fire dampers with spring return actuator
BLF24-T-ST TR and the modules shown
 here  as attachments form a functional unit
ready for  automatic operation.
– The components
 are factory assembled and  wired
– It enables the integration of different
components (modules) into a network
regardless of the manufacturer
– The modules control actuators and/or
 receive  signals from sensors
 Application
LON:
– LON indicates a standard local
 operating  network system with
 manufacturer- independent communications
– Data transmission is based
 on a uniform  protocol
– LonMark defines standards
 to ensure product  compatibility
– Only the bus line and the supply
 voltage remain  to be connected by others
– LON-WA1/B2: To provide the control
 input  signal for up to two fire dampers
– LON-WA1/B2-AD: Connection box
 for  connecting the second fire damper with
24 V DC supply voltage to LON-WA1/B2-AD
– LON-WA1/B2-AD230: Connection box
 with  integral 230/24 V power supply unit
 for the  connection of a second actuator-driven
24 V  fire damper to LON-WA1/B2
AS-i:
– The AS interface is a global
 standard bus  system according
 to EN 50295 and IEC 62026- 2
– The module sends the control signals
 between  the spring return actuator
 and the controller  and power unit
– This allows for controlling the actuator
 and  monitoring of its running time during
functional  testing
– The voltage (24 V DC) for the module
 and the  actuator is supplied via
 the two-wire AS-i flat  cable
– Function display: operation, 4 inputs, 2 outputs
 Description
 For detailed information
on TROXNETCOM
see  Chapter 1.2
 K  4  –  1.1  – 66
  /  ZL06
  /  ZL07
  /  ZL08
 /  ZA07
Order code detail
Attachments Order code
LON-WA1/B2 and BLF24-T-ST TR ZL06
LON-WA1/B2-AD and BLF24-T-ST TR ZL07
LON-WA1/B2-AD230 and BLF24-T-ST TR ZL08
AS-EM and BLF24-T-ST TR ZA07
 06/2015  –  DE/en
 Attachments
 Duct smoke detectors  FKS-EU